
a"'jl-:l:l
CITY OF

IXIE lrl

'cl!-v-tv!-avOfface of
N

E

I l,si
,;ia f,ft

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

August 28, 2024

Ms. EZREN D. DOMETITA
Propriefess
PRO.IECT JOCES MULTIMEDIA SERVICES
Magsaysay St., Bibincahan
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Dometita,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the PHOTO AND VIDEO COVERAGE FOR THE TEACHERS
CULTURAL NIGHT in the amount of Nineg-Five Thorcand Pesos & 0/100 ( p gS,U)0.00)
Orly is hereby awarded to you.

:ilffi:.^.,".
City Mayor CIVIL rTi titT

tf,
Ms. EZRE I). DONIETIT,\
Proprietress
PROJECT .IOCES MULTIMEDIA SERVIC
Magsaysay St., Bibincahan
Sorsogon City 4700

nAcoN s.4Erm oFFtcE{au

BY.

cfrY

N 1 C ,A 'aei
Date

z ('l
{(
]lj1{ , EO(: ,.

)3l lCl..
r a 0 uld.

1,..

' 
t'\r1-rt10su

a

,J /^\l .Jl i I ll J

sEP 0 2 ?04

lll'tw/lilllllLr

: E0!:Zi! I \

o O t
lr

Conforme:



Stardard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

August 30, 2024

Ms. EZREN D. DOMETITA
Proprietress
PROJECT JOCES MULTIMEDIA SERVICES
Magsaysay St., Bibincahan
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Dometita,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to PROJECT
JOCES MULTIMEDIA SERVICES lhat delivery may commence on the PHOTO AND
VIDf,O COVERAGE FOR THE TEACHERS CULTURAL NIGHT, effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

*"ffi
CITY AR(Er OFfIC€

MA. ESTER E. H
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt oftris Notice on
ltoy ltnn

Name ofthe Representative of Bidder: €Z(lEt{ 9. ()DuErirA

AuthorizEd Signature:

/ft A?EI-LANO

8t 9ACo

t'1lot.

On
IBP Yo
MCLEC0
RM ?O
TALIS
NOTA

2L2t!
AR, O

Btri,

'1024
SEc

t.

S 01

7 /n\ffl ILI-C

sEP o 2 ?024

2\d
4t-
1\
.ltn(

s0R50i,

a o O al.t ![

NOTICE TO PROCEED

-

.3

13



! .,.,.,,,r,,

GITY OF
offace ot

@r

llE

'clt-y-Me11

'IHIS ACRT EMEN'I made this 29th day of August ,2024 bctwcen M& Ester f,. Hamor
, Cify Mryor, City of SoBogon Philippincs ( hcrcinallcr called thc .. Ilntity,, ) of the one pan and
EZREN D. DOMETITA PTopTieITess of PRoJECT JoCEs MULTIMEDIA SER'ICES (
hercinafier call€d thc "Supplier" ) ofthe othcr pan:

Contract No. 2024-1163 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

WHERI.IAS the Enrity invited Bids tur cenain Soods and ancillary services, viz pHOTO AND
VIDEO COVERAGE FOR THE TEACHERS CULTURAL NIcHT and has accepred a Bid by
lhc Suppfier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum Ninety-Fiee Thousand pesos &
0/100 (? 95,000.00) Orrl (hereinafler called..lhe Conrracr price..).

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and exprcssions shall have the same meanings as are
resp€ctiyely assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part of this Agreement, ,2. :

i. Philipphe Bidding Documents (pBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Corditions ofContract; ard
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibiliry requirements, Technical and
Financial Prcposals, and all other documents or statements submi(ed;

(' t-
;

2.

&

Ei

=

N
E

ll

L:

Bid form, includhg all the documentvstatements cootained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexeq and all other documents submitted (e.g.,
Bidder's response to request for clarificatiotrs on the bid), including corrections
!o the bid, ifany, resulting liom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Notice of Award ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

her contract dmuments that may be required by existing laws and./or the
Iintity conccmed in thc PBDS. Winnine bidder aerees that

such as the Notice to Proceed. Verietiotr Orders. and Warrantv Security.
shall likewise form part ofthe Contract.

for the sum of NinetyFive Thousmd Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 95,01n.00)

sEP 0 ? tslt

i[2t,SEP

)lr
SEtr

lr
a

Gt art

FY:

CULTURAL NICHT in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

o o

I

other sumsas may b€ ascenained. PROJECT IOCES MULTIMEDIA
agrees to lhe PHOTO AND VIDEO COVERAGE FOR THE

o

:



4. The CiN Govemment o! Sorsoson aglees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws of Republic ofthe Philippines or the day and year first above written

MA. HAMOR EZREN

City Mqyor

.for,

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

By the Authority ofcity Mayor:

MARI( ERIC C, DIONEDA

City Vice Mayor

"for:

PROJECT JOCES MULTIMED IA
SERVICES

ACKNOWLEDGfMNT

)
)
)

. Known to melo be the same peBons who executed the forgoing instrument andacknowledged to me that the same is free and vor;",r ;;;;;;d.f ;"tJ",itu""1i,i,"n ,r,", 
""p."."nrespectively.

in"ruai,g p"g" olTil:;H3t##:.:YY!' 'onsistine 
or rwo (2) page (exclusive or attachments)

m".,in oi'.;h 
"nj 

;.,y;il#_*j[:[ ;ilH#Jffi"]i;Tffi;hereto on $e reft

BEFORE ME this

- 

day ilov 1 I xHl
2024 in the City of So.sogon,

Province of Sorsogon, PhilippineE personally appeared

NAMI.] ]'AX IDENTIFICATION NIJMBER

948-889{52MA. ESTER E. }I{MOR

above *rittefl 
IN MTNESS WHEREOF, I havc herlumo set my hand the day. the place

NOTARY C

DocNo. :q
D. ARELTANO 

, ,,PageNo. (1- r.flYNo. e\ ;
of tri,4

ROLL r',

IBP O,N
.PTq O.R
MUiE C0

aEt3 .zt zozt ,.

I Xl.7n2L
vll-0023503
,r..lRGos sL

RM 203.2
TALISAY,
NOIART I

FOR SCL.:

Book
Series

DOMETITA

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE Of SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOGON

, :C. !!24
' .., . L)oNSoL,

t


